

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Classifications and Stipends for Precient Board Members

WHEREAS, pursuant to the California Elections Code §12310, each member of a precinct board shall receive a stipend for services set by the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the County may assign 3 or more voting precincts with associated precinct boards to a single polling location to serve voters during a consolidated or special election, known as Super Precinct Voting Centers; and

WHEREAS, the use of Super Precinct Voting Centers saves rental and drayage costs while continuing to serve voters in a central location; and

WHEREAS, duties of precinct board members have increased since the enactment of the Help America Vote Act (HAVA) of 2002 and use of direct record electronic voting units at precincts for disabled voters; and

WHEREAS, all precinct board members are required to attend a 2 hour training class to serve; and

WHEREAS, the current classifications and stipends for precinct board members were set in 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado establish classifications and per diem stipends as follows:

Super Precinct Voting Center Specific Positions

Supervisor	\$120
Greeter	\$ 95
Reception	\$ 95

Regular and Super Precinct Voting Center Positions

Inspector	\$120
Clerk	\$ 95
Provisonal Station Officer	\$105
Locator (up to 8 countywide)	\$105

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the office of the County Auditor-Controller.

•	visors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT CO	ODV OF THE ODICINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT CO	OPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the California.	e Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
By:	Date:

Resolution No.

Page 2 of 2